Laura Bowman

From: official information
Sent: Monday, 8 November 2021 4:39 pm

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: FINAL RESPONSE - LGOIMA 21325 —_ - Identification information re Grave Site
Plots.

Attachments: 20211103132252583.pdf

Kia Ora,

| refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

Please see attached information that is on file in relation to your request. The records are not confidential and can
be sourced via the website, noting that back in the 1980s records were not digital which is why information is not
detailed.

The Cemetery team would be happy to discuss your query and you can contact them for any future requests by
phoning (07) 856 7987 or visiting the Cemetery office

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information & Legal Support Advisor
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 2 November 2021 3:25 pm

To:
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: LGOIMA 21325 —_ - Identification information re Grave Site Plots.

Kia Ora,
| write to acknowledge your information request of Tuesday 2 November 2021 as below.
Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be informed of the

outcome.
1



The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on whether the
Council will provide the requested information as soon as reasonably practicable, and no later than 20 working days after the
day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than Tuesday 30 November 2021.

In light of the recent announcement regarding COVID-19 and New Zealand’s Alert level 3, the safety of our employees is
paramount. We've made necessary changes to our working environment and operations that may result in limited availability of
some of our staff members. We appreciate your patience during this time. Please allow some extra time for a response to your
request as we are all doing our best to accommodate the new circumstances.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information & Legal Support Advisor
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: Hamilton City Council <do.not.reply@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 2 November 2021 11:41 am

To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: HCC Website - Official Information Request ref: HCC-QF-211102-6SEOC-2BA

HCC Website - Official Information Request

Reference: HCC-QF-211102-6SEOC-2BA
Attachment: not attached

vame: I
SA——————
Phone number: _

Detailed Description of Request

Hello, | wonder if you could give me a bit more info on 2 grave sites under the surname Kerr the first is
1976-1976 Plot Apple 04-30

1980-1980 Plot 08-42

There doesn't appear to be any markings and just wonder if the NameF appear on the forms
required to place them for burial. (Both of the above named are buried in the garden
Mani thanks for your time and help. It is really appreciated.

Organisation: not supplied



Hamilton City Council 11/3/2021

Location Information

Apple Blossom Lawn - Row 04 - Plot 30
HPC-APLE-04-30

Sales Status: Sold
Date of Sale: 31-December-1976

Tenure Status:

Tenure Expiry: A

¥ o Q\ “w,
Holder of Right of Interment: . > Q\t k i oL RQ/
Deceased:
Reference Deceased Name Pos/n Type Service Date Age Depth
87012 Baby KERR 1 31/12/1976 0.00 Singleb
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Hamilton City Council 11/3/2021

Location Information

Apple Blossom Lawn - Row 08 - Plot 42
HPC-APLE-08-42

Sales Status: Sold
Date of Sale: 22-December-1980
Tenure Status:

Tenure Expiry:

< AN\O Q\o\/

Holder of Right of Interment: ST e Q\t} S "

Deceased:

Reference Deceased Name Pos/n Type Service Date Age Depth
87011 Baby KERR 1 22/12/1980 0.00 Singleb
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Hamilton City Council

Location Information

Garden of Memories - Memorial 4 (1 Bronze Plaque Per Plot) - Plot 53
HPC-GOM-MEM4-53

Sales Status: Sold
Date of Sale: 19-December-2007

Tenure Status:

Tenure Expiry:

Holder of Right of Interment:

11/3/2021

Deceased:

Reference Deceased Name Pos/n Type Service Date Age Depth
39929 1 CR 02/05/2009 59.00 ICR-Grave
50106 2 CR 02/05/2009 73.00 ICR-Grave
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